



**OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR  
NATIONAL RURAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM**

Saikia Commercial Complex, Sreenagar Path, Christianbasti, G.S. Road Guwahati-781005

Website : [www.nrhmassam.in](http://www.nrhmassam.in)

e-mail : [misnrhm.assam@gmail.com](mailto:misnrhm.assam@gmail.com)

No. NRHM/PROC/GMCH- FURN/640/2012-13/23556

Dated 04-12-2012

**CORRIGENDUM NO. 1**

**TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF FURNITURE ITEMS FOR GAUHATI MEDICAL COLLEGE AUDITORIUM**

This has reference to tender no: NRHM/PROC/GMCH- FURN/640/2012-13/20522 Dated 20-11-2012 for supply of Furniture items for Gauhati Medical College Auditorium. The following amendments in tender may be taken note of prior to submission of bids:

- a) Clause 4 (j) of the Tender should be read as "Sales Tax/CST clearance certificate as on 31<sup>st</sup> March of the last financial year".
- b) Clause 4 (k) of the Tender should be read as "Undertaking in the specified format (**Refer Annexure-IV**) for embossment of NRHM Logo and the inscription "**NATIONAL RURAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM**" on the items. Logo and inscription should be on non-erasable sticker".
- c) Clause 10 (v) of the Tender should be read as "Obtaining of Road Permit will be facilitated by the Tender Inviting Authority".
- d) Clause 16(b) of the Tender should be read as "The items supplied by the successful bidder shall be of the best quality and shall comply with specifications, stipulations and conditions specified at **Annexure-XI**. Sample of each item to be submitted by the successful bidder for approval prior to delivery. "
- e) Clause 16 (c) of the Tender should be read as "The total ordered quantity must be delivered and installed at destination within 70 days from the date of purchase order or as specified in the order"
- f) Clause 20(b) of the Tender should be read as "Payments towards the supply of the product will be made strictly as per rules of the Tender Inviting Authority, within 30 days on submission of bills and certificate of satisfactory installation issued by GMCH authority"
- g) i) In the Technical Specification Sheet-Annexure XI of the Tender it has been specified against Item 2(a) i.e. Single Seat Desk that understructure should be made of 19.5 mm dia X 1.2 mm thick powder coated ERW Tubes. It is clarified that understructure can also be made of square section tubes of similar dimension.  
ii) It is clarified that in case of chairs and sofas, 5% deviation with respect to the specified dimensions will be acceptable.  
iii) The colours for all items shall be decided after selection of the successful bidder based on colour scheme submitted by the bidder.

All other terms & conditions of the Tender will remain unchanged.

Mission Director, NRHM, Assam &  
Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, H& FW Deptt.